Muskegon County, Ml, 2015

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$419

0

$184
$349
$184
$129
$158
$1,423
$17,076

Married
Couple

$521

0

$361
$418
$367
$189
$222
$2,078
$24,936

Adult, One
Child

$521
$502
$345
$418
$430
$240
$183
$2,639
$31,668

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Muskegon County, Ml, 2015

Adult, One
Child Care

$521
$540
$288
$418
$376
$238
$178
$2,559
$30,708

Two Adults,
2 Children

$705
$1,004
$345
$697
$707
$412
$307
$4,177
$50,124

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$705
$1,051
$609
$697
$707
$406
$292
$4,467
$53,604

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Michigan Department of Treasury, and Early Childhood Investment Corporation..

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare

Miscellaneous

Savings

Cell Phone
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$651

0
$357
$360
$256
$162
$162

$64
$336

$2,348
$28,176

Married
Couple

$881

0
$680
$721
$574
$286
$286

$99
$542

$4,069
$48,828

Adult, One
Child

$881
$661
$662
$721
$677
$360
$360

$82
$619

$4,903
$58,836

Household STABILITY Budget, Muskegon County, Ml, 2015

Adult, One
Child Care

$881
$639
$511
$721
$677
$343
$343

$64
$524

$4,703
$56,436

Two Adults,
2 Children

$984
$1,321
$1,344
$1,201
$927
$578
$578
$123
$1,290
$8,346
$100,152

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$984
$1,206
$1,159
$1,201
$927
$548
$548
$99
$1,103
$7,775
$93,300

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Michigan Department of Treasury, and Early Childhood Investment Corporation..
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