Muskegon County, MI, 2015

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Muskegon County, MI, 2015

	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care
Housing	\$419	\$521	\$521	\$521	\$705	\$705
Childcare	0	0	\$502	\$540	\$1,004	\$1,051
Food	\$184	\$361	\$345	\$288	\$345	\$609
Transportation	\$349	\$418	\$418	\$418	\$697	\$697
Healthcare	\$184	\$367	\$430	\$376	\$707	\$707
Miscellaneous	\$129	\$189	\$240	\$238	\$412	\$406
Тах	\$158	\$222	\$183	\$178	\$307	\$292
Monthly Total	\$1,423	\$2,078	\$2,639	\$2,559	\$4,177	\$4,467
Annual Total	\$17,076	\$24,936	\$31,668	\$30,708	\$50,124	\$53,604

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Michigan Department of Treasury, and Early Childhood Investment Corporation..

Household STABILITY Budget, Muskegon County, MI, 2015

	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care
Housing	\$651	\$881	\$881	\$881	\$984	\$984
Childcare	0	0	\$661	\$639	\$1,321	\$1,206
Food	\$357	\$680	\$662	\$511	\$1,344	\$1,159
Transportation	\$360	\$721	\$721	\$721	\$1,201	\$1,201
Healthcare	\$256	\$574	\$677	\$677	\$927	\$927
Miscellaneous	\$162	\$286	\$360	\$343	\$578	\$548
Savings	\$162	\$286	\$360	\$343	\$578	\$548
Cell Phone	\$64	\$99	\$82	\$64	\$123	\$99
Тах	\$336	\$542	\$619	\$524	\$1,290	\$1,103
Monthly Total	\$2,348	\$4,069	\$4,903	\$4,703	\$8,346	\$7,775
Annual Total	\$28,176	\$48,828	\$58,836	\$56,436	\$100,152	\$93,300

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Michigan Department of Treasury, and Early Childhood Investment Corporation..

School of Public Affairs and Administration, Rutgers: https://spaa.newark.rutgers.edu/united-way-ALICE

ALICE UNITED WAY ALICE REPORT – <u>http://www.unitedwayalice.org/index.php</u>